
1 Haru Kakiuchi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hyogo Nishinomiya F.S.C. 14 125.53 61.42 64.11 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4T 9.50 0.63 10.132 1 0 1 0

2 3Lo 4.90 0.33 5.231 1 0 1 0

3 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.79 10.892 2 1 1 0

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.09 2.89-1 1 1 0 0

5 3F! ! 5.30 -0.53 4.77-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

6 3S+2A+SEQ 8.36 X -0.43 7.93-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 2A+3T+T 8.25 X -0.84 7.41-3 -1 -2 -3 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.671 3 2 1 0

9 3Lzq q 6.49 X -1.18 5.31-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 CSSp2 2.30 -0.61 1.69-3 -2 -3 -1 -3

11 CCoSp1V 1.50 0.00 1.500 0 -1 0 0

62.50 61.42

Composition 3.33 6.336.75 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.25

Presentation 3.33 6.426.50 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.50

Skating Skills 3.33 6.506.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50

64.11

2 Shuntaro ASAGA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kinoshita Academy 13 121.19 60.14 61.05 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.44 3.742 1 2 1 1

2 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.59 10.691 2 1 1 0

3 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.391 2 1 1 1

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 1 2

5 3F! ! 5.30 0.18 5.480 1 1 0 -1

6 FCSp4 3.20 0.43 3.633 1 2 1 1

7 3Lz 6.49 X 0.98 7.471 2 1 2 2

8 2A+3Tq q 8.25 X -0.84 7.41-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

9 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.001 2 3 1 3

10 3S+1Eu+2S 6.71 X 0.00 6.710 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.23 2.02-1 -1 -1 0 -1

56.50 60.14

Composition 3.33 6.085.75 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.75

Presentation 3.33 6.086.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.75

Skating Skills 3.33 6.176.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.75

61.05
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3 Haruya SASAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KYOTO UNIV.F.S.C 12 109.06 51.09 57.97 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A+2T 9.30 0.27 9.571 0 0 1 0

2 3A 8.00 0.00 8.000 1 0 0 0

3 3Lz+1Eu+2S 7.70 -2.16 5.54-3 -5 -5 -3 -3

4 3T 4.20 0.42 4.621 1 0 1 1

5 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.002 2 3 1 2

6 2Lz+2A+SEQ 5.94 X -0.22 5.72-1 -1 -1 0 0

7 2Lo 1.87 X -0.51 1.36-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 CCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.082 1 1 1 0

9 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.200 2 2 2 2

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.200 1 1 1 0

51.29 51.09

Composition 3.33 5.835.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.25

Presentation 3.33 5.835.50 6.00 6.00 5.25 6.00

Skating Skills 3.33 5.755.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50

57.97

4 KazuhiroNAKURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 9 99.53 47.09 52.44 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.392 1 1 1 0

2 2A+1Eu+3S 8.10 -0.86 7.24-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

3 3S 4.30 -1.72 2.58-4 -3 -5 -4 -4

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.78 3.383 3 2 3 3

5 2Lze e 1.68 -0.34 1.34-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

6 3T+2A+SEQ 8.25 X 0.28 8.531 1 0 1 0

7 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.100 1 0 0 1

8 2F+2T 3.41 X -0.36 3.05-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

9 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 4.172 1 3 2 3

10 3T 4.62 X 0.42 5.041 2 1 1 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.23 3.27-1 -1 -1 0 1

47.36 47.09

Composition 3.33 5.255.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50

Presentation 3.33 5.255.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.75

Skating Skills 3.33 5.255.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.75

52.44
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5 Shioh KOJIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Naniwa  High School 11 94.12 44.60 50.52 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F 5.30 -1.06 4.24-2 -2 -2 -1 -4

2 3Lz! ! F 5.90 -2.95 2.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3T 4.20 -0.42 3.78-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.502 0 1 0 2

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 0 0 -2

6 3S 4.30 0.43 4.731 1 1 1 0

7 1Lz!+1T ! 1.10 X -0.14 0.96-3 -3 -2 -2 -1

8 3F+2A+SEQ 9.46 X 0.18 9.640 1 0 1 0

9 CSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1

10 2A+1Eu+2F 6.16 X -0.22 5.94-2 0 -1 0 -1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.200 1 1 1 0

47.82 44.60

Composition 3.33 5.175.50 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.25

Presentation 3.33 4.925.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.75

Skating Skills 3.33 5.085.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00

50.52

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 Hikari Sato

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hyogo Nishinomiya F.S.C. 10 84.43 37.54 46.89 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lze e 4.72 -1.58 3.14-3 -4 -3 -2 -4

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

3 3F+2T 6.60 -1.24 5.36-2 -2 -2 -3 -3

4 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.78 3.14-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 CCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.80-1 0 0 0 0

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

7 2A+1Eu+3S< < 7.96 X -1.15 6.81-3 -4 -4 -3 -3

8 2F+1T 2.42 X -0.06 2.360 -1 -1 0 0

9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 2.67-1 0 -1 -1 0

10 3S< < 3.78 X -1.15 2.63-4 -3 -4 -3 -3

11 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.08 2.330 1 0 0 1

43.75 37.54

Composition 3.33 4.754.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75

Presentation 3.33 4.504.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50

Skating Skills 3.33 4.834.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75

46.89
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7 Ryuugo IKUTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Naniwa  High School 2 83.78 40.75 43.03 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 0.00 4.900 1 0 0 0

2 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 3.100 0 0 0 0

3 CSSp3 2.60 -0.26 2.34-1 -1 -1 0 -1

4 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

5 3T 4.20 -1.26 2.94-3 -3 -3 -3 -4

6 3Sq+2T q 6.16 X -0.86 5.30-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

7 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.082 1 1 1 1

8 3S 4.73 X -1.15 3.58-3 -2 -3 -2 -4

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 1 1

10 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.100 0 1 1 0

43.40 40.75

Composition 3.33 4.334.00 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.25

Presentation 3.33 4.173.75 4.00 4.75 5.00 3.75

Skating Skills 3.33 4.424.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.00

43.03

8 Taichi ISOWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kyoto Uji FSC 5 82.09 36.29 45.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 1 0

2 3Lo 4.90 -1.47 3.43-3 -3 -3 -3 -4

3 CSSp2V 1.73 0.06 1.79-1 0 0 1 1

4 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.33 5.430 1 1 1 1

5 3S 4.30 -0.29 4.01-1 -1 -1 0 0

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

7 3T 4.62 X -1.26 3.36-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 2T 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0

9 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 1 2 1 1

10 3T+1T 5.06 X 0.00 5.060 -1 0 1 0

11 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.15 2.400 1 1 1 0

38.49 36.29

Composition 3.33 4.504.00 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.50

Presentation 3.33 4.504.00 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.50

Skating Skills 3.33 4.754.50 4.50 5.25 5.50 4.50

45.80
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9 Tsumugu KOYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OSAKAUNIV OF ECONOMICSISC 6 78.61 33.12 45.49 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 -1 0 0 0

2 3S+2T 5.60 -0.57 5.03-3 -1 -2 -1 -1

3 CSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.60-1 0 0 0 1

4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

5 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 2.90-1 0 -1 0 0

6 FCSp2 2.30 -0.46 1.84-2 -3 -3 0 -1

7 2A+2T< < 4.34 -1.54 2.80-5 -5 -5 -4 -4

8 2F!+1Eu<<+2F! ! 3.96 X -0.90 3.06-5 -5 -5 -5 -4

9 3S 4.73 X 0.00 4.730 0 0 0 0

10 2A 3.63 X -0.44 3.19-2 -1 -2 -1 -1

11 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.170 1 0 0 1

36.96 33.12

Composition 3.33 4.583.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75

Presentation 3.33 4.503.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50

Skating Skills 3.33 4.584.25 4.25 4.75 5.25 4.75

45.49

10 Hiroto ISHIHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Kyoto Uji FSC 8 77.80 32.48 46.32 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 1 1 1 0

2 3S 4.30 0.29 4.591 1 0 1 0

3 2A 3.30 -0.44 2.86-2 -1 -2 -1 -1

4 FCSp3 2.80 -0.19 2.61-2 -1 0 0 -1

5 3Tq q F 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.96 X -0.18 3.78-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.12 3.531 0 1 1 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.001 0 0 0 0

9 2Lz 2.31 X 0.07 2.381 0 0 1 0

10 CSSp1 1.90 -0.19 1.71-2 -1 -2 0 0

11 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

34.68 32.48

Composition 3.33 4.584.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.75

Presentation 3.33 4.504.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75

Skating Skills 3.33 4.834.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00

46.32

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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11 Kohta TAKAGI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RINKAI FIGURE SC 7 76.09 30.51 46.58 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 1 1 0

2 2F! ! 1.80 -0.12 1.680 -1 -1 0 -1

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.19 1.71-2 -1 -1 0 -1

4 3Tq q F 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.07 3.471 0 0 1 0

6 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.00 5.060 0 0 1 0

7 3T<<+REP << 1.00 X -0.65 0.35-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 CSSp3 2.60 -0.26 2.34-1 -1 -1 0 -1

9 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 X -0.11 5.50-1 0 -1 0 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.331 0 0 1 1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.102 0 0 1 0

33.27 30.51

Composition 3.33 4.584.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50

Presentation 3.33 4.584.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50

Skating Skills 3.33 4.834.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.50

46.58

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

12 Nobuyoshi ODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 4 73.71 29.28 44.43 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.52 0.78-3 -4 -4 -4 -4

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.14 5.640 1 0 1 0

3 2Lz+2A+SEQ 5.40 0.33 5.731 1 0 1 1

4 2F!+2Lo ! 3.50 -0.48 3.02-3 -2 -3 -2 -3

5 CSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 0

6 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.08 2.580 1 0 1 0

7 3T<< << 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 1 0

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.00-1 0 1 0 0

10 1A<< << 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 2.58-1 1 1 1 -1

30.04 29.28

Composition 3.33 4.424.25 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50

Presentation 3.33 4.504.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.00

Skating Skills 3.33 4.424.50 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.25

44.43
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13 RYOYA MIZUKOSHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

NAMIHAYA ISC 3 61.90 23.67 40.23 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << F 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.701 0 0 0 0

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 -1

5 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 FCSp4 3.20 0.11 3.310 1 0 0 1

7 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.740 1 1 0 0

8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 2.670 0 -1 -1 -1

9 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 2Lz F 2.31 X -1.05 1.26-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 1 0 0 0

27.16 23.67

Composition 3.33 4.084.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.25

Presentation 3.33 3.924.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.25

Skating Skills 3.33 4.084.25 4.00 4.00 4.75 3.25

40.23

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

14 Shuichiro HASHIMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

1 59.58 25.77 35.81 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3S<<+2T< << 2.34 -0.65 1.69-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A+1Eu+2S F 5.10 -1.65 3.45-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

4 FCSp2 2.30 -0.23 2.07-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

5 2Lz 2.10 -0.14 1.96-1 -1 -1 0 0

6 2F! ! 1.80 -0.24 1.56-2 -1 -1 -1 -2

7 2A F 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2Lz 2.31 X -0.70 1.61-3 -3 -4 -3 -4

9 CSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 0 1 1

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 2.830 0 -1 -1 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.620 0 0 1 1

30.78 25.77

Composition 3.33 3.503.25 3.00 3.50 3.75 4.00

Presentation 3.33 3.503.25 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.75

Skating Skills 3.33 3.753.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75

35.81

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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